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July 4, 1973

Political Committee
Socialist Workers Party
14 Charles Lane

New York, N,Y, 10014

Dear Comrades:

In my letter,’ dated June 27, 1973, I apprised the Political Committee "
- of three serious violations of internal party democracy ip the Los -

Angeles branch, To date, I have received no acknowledgement that

Vthls letter has been received

Further violations are occurrmg, which not only need to be protested, ’

but might have been avoided, had the Political Committee re sponded

'1f not actually intervened, at the appropriate time,

In Ehe June 27 letter, I protested the branch leadership's refusal to
make tapes of a trial proceeding available to members of the trial
body,. I further pointed out that this refusal led one to suspect that

these tapes were damaging, or at least, extremely compromising,
- and were being withheld in order to protect a National Committee
“member, while, at the same tlme, were being used to punish two
3 rank and fxle dissidents,

4\ ,Unfortunately, my suspicions were all to clearly confn-med On
‘ ,vSu.nda.y, July 1, 1973, the majority of the tr1a1 body e

1) voted to expel Comrades S. & D.;

- 2) ‘voted to destroy the tapes;

3) challenged anyone to bring charges against the Nat:onal
- Committee member, and, as one comrade warned, "if
you do, it will be handled in f1ve minutes!"

It is worth noung, at this time, that the above mentioned
‘Mchallenge' is circumventive logic, since destruction of the
' tapes means destruction of any and all evidence, which obviously
"~ precludes any comrade from bringing cha.rge s, if she or he so
. intended. The point is not moot, however, since it is a clear
 indication of the kind of atmosphere that has been perpetrated P
" by the branch organizer and certain comrades in the leadership, =~ -

" The fourth decision of the trial .body involved the question of
3 prodedure. - The majority comrades on that body voted:

1) to call a special branch meeting on Sunday, July 8;
2) to allow forty-five minutes for the majority report
. from the trial body-,
.- thirty minutes apiece for comrades S, & D,;
: " fifteen minutes each for summaries;
- and five minute time limits for speakers from the floor,
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eles Bramh. The destruction of the tapes of |

elve a fé'i'r! trial. In fact. their basic democratic rights
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fJ“\b T"ﬁﬁs

r‘Wendy Reisner, Orqanizer
‘Socialist Workers Party

.-1107% North Western Av,'

Los. ‘Angeles, Ca, 90029
_Dear Comrades‘

T strongly protest the upcoming trial of David Chamberlin and Sudie
Trippett, both of the Los Angeles Branch, and recommend that the

-«f;proceedings be stopped, I wish to register my protest both against
S lsithe matter for which they are being put on trial, as it is on a o

i .‘ thei: i

“ have'dgreed Hot: to violate discipline again, As in so many other :

fﬁgfﬁeor of‘reasonable censureship - but not expulsion.leuu

question that has never been fully and democratically discussed o
~ ky the membership of the Socialist Workers Party, and also against

. the flagrant violations of these comrades basic democratic righte
that have keen performed in the handling of this case, L

“The evidence used to kring Comrades Chamberlin and Trippett to i
~ trial were'taped discussions held by the sub-committee that questioned
; is . These tapes have been destroyed., This completely jeaoordizes
: right to a fair trial - although I think they should not even
o be ‘on trial =-i.and also totally jeapordizes their abillty to present
an appeal should one be necessary. .

g.fDestruction of evidence, violation of democratic rights is'some
S+ thing we: expeot ‘of the bourgeoise courts, not of the swielist
;J,workers Party,  If democracy within the Party is real rather
2N f»flctional,- {f it is indeed for all ‘and not selective = this
‘ a éwillﬁbe;stopped; That Chamkberlin's and Trippett's rights '

‘are being ignored, trampled on, is a threat to every member of . the‘“
Sotialist Workers Party and to the Party 1tself. The treatment of

&thi ”case calls up very serious questlons. i . ;

Thes ACOmrades have admitted the 1ncorrectness of what they did and ¢

scdses' 'of  this nature, only disciplinary action is in order'-fsfme

,WLC' rades Chamberlin and Trzpoett are valuable comrades - valuable
' to the. Party, valuable to the larger Movement.= who, in my opinion,.
 have’ .only the kest interests of the Socialist Workers Party and: ‘the
ﬁf,buildi *o ‘the Sociallst Workers Party at: root. Nothing I hav :

SR

A‘hese cOmrades should not be expelled. i@hejtrielyf

In comradeship.:.;g
L fe oA i

'Helen S. Hollander e
~San Diego Branch R

lﬁolltical Committee, SWP
: ﬂZimmermann~:s.D. Branch




AL s Arthur Maglin
371 Port Washington Ave.6F
New York, New York 10033

B rl!'endy Reianer, Organizer
IA Branoch .
110 4 HeVastern AvGa
| Iaoa Angelas, Oalifornia 90029

near Oomrada,

ST "It has come to nmy attention that members of your ,
branoh m up for expulsion on charges of viclating the membership
,polioy concerning marijuana, that the tapes of intsrvisws. where L
the evidence wag gathered have been destroyed thus Aisposing -

of eaaenvial avidenco. aud that the charges have been broumw ,
‘againat commdoa whose political views are known to be ariucal

of those of the national leadership. Under the ciroumstances
I am :rox-oed %o Mdge my protest against this aetion of expulsion.

o mm pe.rty as o whole has never discussed this question ouv mély

7  and fully.u Are we %o repeat all over again the in;}usﬁces comitted |
g under *the mﬁ-@y-mamberahip rule of the 1960'3 whioh wae albo

nevver diseussed out freely end fully before the mizbership and

paeeea upan by o party aonvenﬁon‘! Before suoh a discussion i |

o lna %alnen plaoo expulazons are,to say the least.\mmmtea

; : and ox#remé; W¥e aannot sfford to waalnan the aamcratio tmdiﬂon‘ .
"in our pa.reytor reaaona of panic and fear. IRl

A aopyofthia lotter 10 being sont bo the Njo‘x*s,’bx?!r*&hsir.,’wéﬁgﬁon- |




o In light of the fact that I cast the only minority votes within the trial
 body,' plus the fact that I offerred a counter-motion concerning ‘what
~ action should be taken against comrades S, & D., I proposed that equal
- time be allotted for a minority report, including a fifteen minute summary.
-~ This motion was defeated, and the majority motion was amended to read:
. MA five minute extension will be accorded comrade J, as a
speaker from the floor. Hence, she will have ten minutes,
v instead of five, with no summary,"
. The motivation around this amendment stemmed from the misconception
- that since I agreed with the majority on the truth of the charges, my
- disagreements over the actions to be taken constituted only a minor
."difference of opinion." In strongly protesting such a violation of
minority rights, I admonished the comrades on the trial body that-
. they would find it difficult, if not absolutely 1mposs1ble, to Justlfy
- such an uridemocratic procedure to the membersh1p.

o ,My pred:.ctions were undem.ably confirmed at the following mght'

. branch meeting. Only after a long and heated floor fight, accompanied
.. by an impassioned rebuke, from a local National Comm1ttee member,
- were comrades forced to admit that ''differences of opmmn 'were ‘

" precisely the basis on which minority reports are given. Hence, the
 leadership gave me the same ten minutes as before, but accorded this

- insufficient time the official title of "mino r1ty report,' They later :
. accepted a "friendly amendment" that I be given a five minute summary,
- -as well, "This", the leadership magnanimously proclaimed, "only -

- proves that we are bendmg over backwards to allow for the fullest E
‘f‘-?‘democracy. W , A

S | would hke to retum, now, to the most severe molatlon of inte rna.l

- 'demiocracy, namely, destruction of the tapes from the investigation.

I totally reject, deny and condemn, as demagogic slander, the charge
‘that I, or anyone else, would use the evidence contained in those tapes,
i for purposes of "'scandal', Ynud-slinging", or "factional gams"

. ‘Furthermore, I suggest that comrades who are engaging in such

., accusations, are doing so only as a futile attempt to defend and justify .

¢ an indefensible and unjustifiable act, i.e., the destruction of evidence,
. which violates, and is incompatible w1th any form of democracy or
f.j:"Justxce - be 1t bourgeois or proletarian, ~

‘»-,;._,;Secondly, Iltw:.sh state here and now, as I unequwocally and emphaucally _
. stated in the trial body, that I do not desire - in fact, I am unalterably -
' opposed - to adding one more victim to the emstmg list, Instead, I
‘_*:Wlsh to. prevent further victimization. 3

E As I stated in my letter of June 27, I refuse to take any respons1b111ty
i for cover-ups and witch hunts, to wh1ch I might add, neither, do I
. believe, will other comrades, upon hearmg of such measures, voice
. approval for or stand idly by while serious violations of proletarian
. democracy, including selective enforcement of discipline, are shame--
: '»"';J*”lessly be:.ng comrm.tted by leading comrades in the Los Angeles branch, .




~ In view of the serious nature of, and with a sincere desire to avoid
 any consequences arising from, the foregoing violations, I strongly
. urge the comrades on the Political Committee to intervene in, and
- call a halt to, the entire procedure. While I have political differences
' with comraddes S, & D, on the question of the policy itself, I whole-
" heartedly agree with them that no action beyond censureship, -should

" occur, until such time as a full and democratic discussion on the
policy, as a whole, has taken place,

I would like to request, once again, that an immediate response
from the Political Committee be sent, in order to preserve the
democratxc hentage of our party.

Comradely,
Judi Shayne

Los Angeles Branch
Socialist Workers Party

- iCc:‘_\USFI
. " Los Angeles branch organizer
- Comrade S,
.Comrade D.




